

EAST HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1043(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 43-124
 MAIN ST. - EAST HAVEN
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		2230 00	2230 00	2200 00	2200 00	1350 00	1350 00
0202452	TEST PIT	ea.	5	433 00	2165 00	550 00	2750 00	930 00	4650 00
0202512	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.	250	3 00	750 00	13 00	3250 00	21 00	5250 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	796	3 00	2388 00	2 00	1592 00	4 15	3303 40
0305001	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.	51	68 50	3493 50	28 00	1428 00	470 00	23970 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	42	155 00	6510 00	121 00	5082 00	125 00	5250 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	192	150 00	28800 00	121 00	23232 00	125 00	24000 00
0406293A	FINE MILLING (0" TO 2.5")	s.y.	1420	7 00	9940 00	8 00	11360 00	6 10	8662 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	735	50 00	36750 00	22 00	16170 00	33 00	24255 00
0813021	6'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	20	68 00	1360 00	55 00	1100 00	56 00	1120 00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	6010	13 20	79332 00	12 00	72120 00	12 00	72120 00
0921032A	TEXTURED CONCRETE BERM	s.f.	36	48 00	1728 00	110 00	3960 00	300 00	10800 00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	236	12 00	2832 00	22 00	5192 00	12 50	2950 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	236	7 00	1652 00	6 00	1416 00	2 00	472 00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		2200 00	2200 00	1000 00	1000 00	3300 00	3300 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	8	3370 00	26960 00	2191 00	17528 00	1800 00	14400 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00	6000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	250	47 50	11875 00	48 00	12000 00	46 50	11625 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		7000 00	7000 00	16000 00	16000 00	14650 00	14650 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		24100 00	24100 00	55000 00	55000 00	48000 00	48000 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	50	114 00	5700 00	110 00	5500 00	182 00	9100 00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3600 00	3600 00	6000 00	6000 00	3135 00	3135 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	1310	25 90	33929 00	41 00	53710 00	33 00	43230 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	7	2510 00	17570 00	3708 00	25956 00	2230 00	15610 00

EAST HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1043(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 43-124
 MAIN ST. - EAST HAVEN
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010
 No. of Bidders: 04

NYCONN CORPORATION

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	5	6800.00	34000.00	3873.00	19365.00	5290.00	26450.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	9	441.00	3969.00	383.00	3447.00	360.00	3240.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	4	1466.00	5864.00	936.00	3744.00	1235.00	4940.00
1002901	REMOVE CONCRETE BASE	ea.	3	660.00	1980.00	402.00	1206.00	933.00	2799.00
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	103	15.75	1622.25	26.00	2678.00	16.00	1648.00
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	911	10.10	9201.10	7.00	6377.00	9.00	8199.00
1008117	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	22	28.50	627.00	13.00	286.00	20.50	451.00
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	841	11.25	9461.25	9.00	7569.00	11.00	9251.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	9	494.00	4446.00	374.00	3366.00	475.00	4275.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	7	362.00	2534.00	255.00	1785.00	340.00	2380.00
1010054	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.	6	292.00	1752.00	338.00	2028.00	408.00	2448.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	4	466.00	1864.00	675.00	2700.00	265.00	1060.00
1101302	POLE ANCHOR	ea.	1	740.00	740.00	494.00	494.00	630.00	630.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	9	337.00	3033.00	350.00	3150.00	405.00	3645.00
1103021A	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	7	3405.00	23835.00	3334.00	23338.00	2515.00	17605.00
1104026A	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	11055.00	22110.00	10597.00	21194.00	13320.00	26640.00
1104028A	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	12135.00	24270.00	10972.00	21944.00	14100.00	28200.00
1104033A	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	1445.00	1445.00	12463.00	12463.00	18200.00	18200.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	16	896.00	14336.00	763.00	12208.00	790.00	12640.00

EAST HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1043(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 43-124
 MAIN ST. - EAST HAVEN
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	16	800.00	12800.00	783.00	12528.00	826.00	13216.00						
1105107A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	1493.00	2986.00	1569.00	3138.00	1500.00	3000.00						
1105180A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW	ea.	7	264.00	1848.00	283.00	1981.00	307.00	2149.00						
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	2	644.00	1288.00	623.00	1246.00	628.00	1256.00						
1106002A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	6	1340.00	8040.00	1107.00	6642.00	1140.00	6840.00						
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	6	611.00	3666.00	479.00	2874.00	570.00	3420.00						
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	3	1152.00	3456.00	998.00	2994.00	1086.00	3258.00						
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	17	205.00	3485.00	292.00	4964.00	237.00	4029.00						
1107040A	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	ea.	4	811.00	3244.00	386.00	1544.00	776.00	3104.00						
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	4	11625.00	46500.00	11959.00	47836.00	11080.00	44320.00						
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	1	2055.00	2055.00	4758.00	4758.00	1290.00	1290.00						
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	4	1330.00	5320.00	988.00	3952.00	1290.00	5160.00						
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	4	1280.00	5120.00	1949.00	7796.00	1220.00	4880.00						
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	48	165.00	7920.00	101.00	4848.00	185.00	8880.00						
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	2145	10.00	21450.00	11.00	23595.00	12.50	26812.50						
1111470A	TIME CLOCK	ea.	1	593.00	593.00	706.00	706.00	520.00	520.00						
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	8	581.00	4648.00	445.00	3560.00	565.00	4520.00						
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	4	376.00	1504.00	239.00	956.00	475.00	1900.00						
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	345	2.65	914.25	3.00	1035.00	3.90	1345.50						
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	3200	1.30	4160.00	1.00	3200.00	1.15	3680.00						

EAST HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1043(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 43-124
 MAIN ST. - EAST HAVEN
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1113101	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	645	1 30	838.50	2 00	1290.00	1 31	844.95
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	5855	1 80	10539.00	2 00	11710.00	1 50	8782.50
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1328	2 00	2656.00	2 00	2656.00	1 75	2324.00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	160	3 60	576.00	4 00	640.00	4 30	688.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	2	461 00	922.00	514 00	1028.00	445 00	890.00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	1330	1 55	2061.50	2 00	2660.00	1 08	1436.40
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	685	8 30	5685.50	5 00	3425.00	4 00	2740.00
1118010A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		2500 00	2500.00	12762 00	12762.00	11500 00	11500.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		530 00	530.00	1800 00	1800.00	770 00	770.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	250	59 00	14750.00	44 00	11000.00	56 00	14000.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2130	40	852.00	40	852.00	36	766.80
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5060	40	2024.00	40	2024.00	36	1821.60
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	3920	3 40	13328.00	3 30	12936.00	3 35	13132.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1730	1 30	2249.00	1 20	2076.00	1 25	2162.50
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	350	1 00	350.00	6 00	2100.00	01	3.50
					686812.85		708000.00		737345.65

EAST HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1043(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 43-124
 MAIN ST. - EAST HAVEN
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/27/2010 No. of Bidders: 04				NYCONN CORPORATION				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
LOW BIDDER	NYCONN CORPORATION -----		686,812.85																
BIDDER 04	ELEC CONTR INC -----		755,215.34																